

**CRAIGHEAD FOREST PARK- ROAD IMPROVEMENTS**  
**DETAILED BID TABULATION**  
**WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	AHTD REF.	QTY.	UNIT	LOW BIDDER				Gillis, Inc.	Dumey Contracting, Inc.			
					Sugg Construction, Inc.	Murphy Brothers Construction, LLC	Lakeside Contractors, LLC	Richard Baughn Construction, Inc.					
1	Cleaning and Grubbing	201	9	Acres	\$4,500.00	\$3,531.36	\$79,573.83	\$5,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$42,826.50	\$7,600.00	\$69,996.00	
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt	203	2,193	SQ. YD.	\$15,351.00	\$4,408	\$8,947.44	\$2.00	\$4,396.00	\$5.00	\$10,965.00	\$5.00	\$10,965.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete	203	35	SQ. YD.	\$15.00	\$252.00	\$4.48	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$175.00
4	Unclassified Excavation	210	12,924	CU. YD.	\$5.00	\$3.83	\$52,601.22	\$6.00	\$82,404.00	\$4.00	\$4,936.00	\$5.19	\$80,759.32
5	Compacted Embankment	210	7,293.6	Tons	\$90,496.00	\$3.71	\$4,962.88	\$9.00	\$16,352.00	\$9.00	\$16,352.00	\$6.19	\$80,024.32
6	Install Class VII Aggregate Base	303	12,928	Tons	\$23.00	\$21.78	\$158,854.61	\$23.00	\$145,872.00	\$24.00	\$175,046.40	\$22.00	\$160,459.20
7	Install Asphalt Hot Mix Concrete	400	2,640.72	Tons	\$83.00	\$80.72	\$213,158.92	\$73.00	\$192,772.56	\$95.00	\$250,988.40	\$76.50	\$202,015.08
8	Mobilization and Site Preparation	601	1	L.S.	\$18,500.00	\$2,903.43	\$2,903.43	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$46,790.00	\$46,790.00	\$2,500.00
9	Maintenance of Traffic	603	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,806.87	\$5,806.87	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	Install Proposed Signs	604	168	SQ. FT.	\$8.00	\$4.96	\$9,233.28	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,680.00
11	Install 24" RCP Pipe Culvert	606	272	Acres	\$13,644.00	\$64.56	\$17,421.60	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,087.63	\$10,550.01	\$90.00	\$8,730.00
12	Seeding	620	9.7	Acres	\$1,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$1,161.37	\$1,295.28	\$1,100.00	\$24,220.00	\$311.00	\$27,720.00	
13	Install 60"x48" R.C. Box Culvert	608	70	L.F.	\$10.00	\$21,700.00	\$416.44	\$23,150.80	\$346.00	\$24,220.00	\$311.00	\$27,720.00	
14	Install 96"x48" R.C. Box Culvert	606	82	L.F.	\$425.00	\$34,850.00	\$551.12	\$4,515.84	\$416.00	\$34,112.00	\$395.00	\$32,390.00	
15	Install Headwalls	606	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,509.48	\$15,094.80	\$1,335.00	\$13,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,000.00	
16	Install 60"x48" R.C. Box Culvert	606	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,966.81	\$13,933.62	\$9,444.00	\$18,888.00	\$9,500.00	\$17,000.00	
17	Install 96"x48" Headwalls	620	19.4	Tons	\$100.00	\$1,940.00	\$8,127.95	\$16,255.90	\$9,444.00	\$18,888.00	\$9,500.00	\$17,000.00	
18	Lime	320	9.7	Acres	\$1,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$1,277.08	\$12,387.68	\$1,210.00	\$11,737.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,134.00	
19	Install Mulch Cover	620	990	Mgal	\$5.00	\$4,950.00	\$11.73	\$11,612.70	\$20.00	\$19,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,950.00	
20	Water for Seeding	621	8.7	Acres	\$100.00	\$870.00	\$478.56	\$4,642.03	\$1,210.00	\$11,737.00	\$300.00	\$2,910.00	
21	Temporary Seeding	621	9.7	Acres	\$100.00	\$970.00	\$478.56	\$4,642.03	\$1,210.00	\$11,737.00	\$500.00	\$4,850.00	
22	Install Temporary Mulch Cover	621	18	CU. YD.	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$128.95	\$2,321.10	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	
23	Install Rock Ditch Checks	621	5,689	L.F.	\$3.00	\$17,070.00	\$2.61	\$14,850.90	\$2.20	\$12,518.00	\$3.00	\$17,070.00	
24	Install Silt Fencing	621	197.9	Mgal	\$5.00	\$989.50	\$11.73	\$2,321.37	\$20.00	\$12,518.00	\$5.00	\$989.50	
25	Water for Temporary Seeding	621	158	Acres	\$60.00	\$9,480.00	\$17.72	\$14,893.76	\$110.00	\$7,380.00	\$36.00	\$5,688.00	
26	Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	719	189	L.F.	\$20.00	\$3,780.00	\$23.01	\$2,852.01	\$15.00	\$3,024.00	\$15.00	\$2,835.00	
27	Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	719	69	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	\$23.01	\$1,740.60	\$15.00	\$654.00	\$11.00	\$1,200.00	
28	Install Thermoplastic Pavement Markings 12" White	719	335	L.F.	\$27.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.39	\$3,480.55	\$14.00	\$4,689.00	\$6.00	\$2,010.00	
29	Install Thermoplastic Pavement Markings 4" Double Yellow	719	459	L.F.	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$12.64	\$8,801.76	\$3.70	\$1,698.30	\$10.00	\$4,590.00	
30	Install Thermoplastic Pavement Markings 8" Continuous Yellow	719	64	L.F.	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$36.27	\$2,321.28	\$11.00	\$704.00	\$20.00	\$1,209.00	
31	Install Standard Sign	726	80.6	EA	\$17.00	\$1,370.20	\$14.69	\$1,184.01	\$17.00	\$1,370.20	\$15.00	\$1,209.00	
32	Install Channel Post Sign Support (U)	729	20	EA	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$58.03	\$1,160.60	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
33	Install Pipe Boltdrns	729	7	EA	\$590.00	\$4,130.00	\$662.09	\$6,034.63	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	
34	Trench and Excavation Safety System	SP	7	EA	\$17,148.26	\$817,217.01	\$62,895.06	\$1,100.00	\$852,960.81	\$1,000.00	\$8,256.27	\$7,000.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>													

\* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC



CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT:  
 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC

JASON MACDONALD  
 PROJECT ENGINEER